2/2022 to 12/2023- Eligibility list statistics & Vacancies
116 candidates on Eligibility list.
38 (32.8%) removed from list due to Civil Service Rule 7.4.A-A request from the eligible person that his or her name be temporarily or permanently removed. 
18 (15.5%) removed from list due to Civil Service Rule 7.4.C-Failure to respond to any documented request for any form of contact within the established and published period of time, or failure to provide requested information in connection with any one of the following: medical examination, background investigation, employment interview, polygraph examination, or psychological examination.
4 (3.4%) removed from list due to Civil Service Rule 7.4.E-For attempted deception, fraud, or other impropriety in connection with any 20 application or test or the securing of an appointment
1 (0.8%) removed from list due to Civil Service Rule 7.4.F-Failure to pass a required test, to include the polygraph examination.
16 (13.8%) removed from list due to Civil Service Rule 7.4.G-If evidence disclosed in the pre-hire interview, polygraph examination, medical examination, psychological examination, and/or background investigation establishes that the person is unfit for service.
4 (3.4%) removed from list due to Civil Service Rule 7.4.H-In any case where the Chief Examiner finds that an eligible person is or has in any manner become disqualified for the position for which they are listed in accordance with Rule 8.5.
12 (10.3%) candidates were hired. (8 candidates took written test in 2022, 4 candidates took written test in 2023.  3 candidates were hired in 2022, 9 were hired in 2023) (approximate average months from test taking to hire date-4.2 months) (1 no longer employed with Thurston County)
2 (1.7%) candidates have been certified (1 candidate took test 4/3/2023, certified 11/7/2023, 11/21/2023) (1 candidate took test 8/8/2023, certified 11/21/2023)	
24 (20.7%) candidates on eligibility list that have not been certified or removed.

2022 Eligibility list statistics
39 candidates on Eligibility list.
18 (46.2%) removed from list due to Civil Service Rule 7.4.A-A request from the eligible person that his or her name be temporarily or permanently removed. 
4 (10.3%) removed from list due to Civil Service Rule 7.4.C-Failure to respond to any documented request for any form of contact within the established and published period of time, or failure to provide requested information in connection with any one of the following: medical examination, background investigation, employment interview, polygraph examination, or psychological examination.
1 (2.6%) removed from list due to Civil Service Rule 7.4.E-For attempted deception, fraud, or other impropriety in connection with any 20 application or test or the securing of an appointment
0 (0%) removed from list due to Civil Service Rule 7.4.F-Failure to pass a required test, to include the polygraph examination.
7 (17.9%) removed from list due to Civil Service Rule 7.4.G-If evidence disclosed in the pre-hire interview, polygraph examination, medical examination, psychological examination, and/or background investigation establishes that the person is unfit for service.
2 (5.1%) removed from list due to Civil Service Rule 7.4.H-In any case where the Chief Examiner finds that an eligible person is or has in any manner become disqualified for the position for which they are listed in accordance with Rule 8.5.
3 (7.7%) candidates were hired. (Approximate average months from test taking to hire date-3.3 months)
Number of Correction Deputies left in 2022-14
4 to different agency
4 Retire
1 Terminated
5 Left agency (reason unknown)

2023 Eligibility list statistics
77 candidates on Eligibility list.
20 (26.0%) removed from list due to Civil Service Rule 7.4.A-A request from the eligible person that his or her name be temporarily or permanently removed. 
14 (18.2%) removed from list due to Civil Service Rule 7.4.C-Failure to respond to any documented request for any form of contact within the established and published period of time, or failure to provide requested information in connection with any one of the following: medical examination, background investigation, employment interview, polygraph examination, or psychological examination.
3 (3.9%) removed from list due to Civil Service Rule 7.4.E-For attempted deception, fraud, or other impropriety in connection with any 20 application or test or the securing of an appointment
1 (1.3%) removed from list due to Civil Service Rule 7.4.F-Failure to pass a required test, to include the polygraph examination.
9 (7.6%) removed from list due to Civil Service Rule 7.4.G-If evidence disclosed in the pre-hire interview, polygraph examination, medical examination, psychological examination, and/or background investigation establishes that the person is unfit for service.
2 (2.6%) removed from list due to Civil Service Rule 7.4.H-In any case where the Chief Examiner finds that an eligible person is or has in any manner become disqualified for the position for which they are listed in accordance with Rule 8.5.
9 (11.7%) candidates were hired. (Approximate average months from test taking to hire date-4.5 months) (1 no longer employed with Thurston County)
2 (2.6%) candidates have been certified (1 candidate took test 4/3/2023, certified 11/7/2023, 11/21/2023) (1 candidate took test 8/8/2023, certified 11/21/2023)	
24 (31.2%) candidates on eligibility list that have not been certified or removed.
Number of Correction Deputies left in 2023-23
7 to different agency
2 Retire
2 Terminated (1 reinstated through arbitration) 
4 Left agency (reason unknown)
7 to Bureau transfer (1 left to different agency, 1 transferred back to corrections)
1 mutual separation from County
1 death
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January 6 0% -63%-- January 11 10% 83%--

February 7 17% -50% 17%February 17 55% 143% 55%

March 8 14% -33% 33%March 16 -6% 100% 45%

April 8 0% -33% 33%April 15 -6% 88% 36%

May 9 13% 13% 50%May 14 -7% 56% 27%

June 6 -33% -25% 0%June 16 14% 167% 45%

July 8 33% 14% 33%July 22 38% 175% 100%

August 3 -63% -50% -50%August 28 27% 833% 155%

September 8 167% 100% 33%September 28 0% 250% 155%

October 8 0% 60% 33%October 30 7% 275% 173%

November 10 25% 67% 67%November 29 -3% 190% 164%

December 10 0% 67% 67%December 28 -3% 180% 155%
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